

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road, Bridge, & Utility

Solicitation Number

24-102-1234

Deadline

07/10/2024 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

05/30/2024 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

06/26/2024 10:12 AM CDT

Description

Thoroughfare Road Rehabilitation in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$6,235,099.80

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	PO Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669-0820	(337) 433-3900
Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	PO Box 1530 Opelousas, LA 70571-1530	(337) 948-3229
2 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	1,244.000	\$120.00	\$149,280.00	1,244.000	\$100.00	\$124,400.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	25,845.000	\$120.00	\$3,101,400.00	25,845.000	\$130.00	\$3,359,850.00
502-01-00101 ASPHALT CONCRETE (ATB SHOULDERS) TON	5,008.000	\$116.00	\$580,928.00	5,008.000	\$130.00	\$651,040.00
502-01-00200 ASPHALT CONCRETE, DRIVES, TURNOUTS AND MISCELLA... TON	8.000	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	8.000	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
509-01-00150 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.5" AVG) (CONTRACTOR... SQYD	467.000	\$17.00	\$7,939.00	467.000	\$80.00	\$37,360.00
509-01-00201 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG) (PARISH TO RE... SQYD	4,512.000	\$10.00	\$45,120.00	4,512.000	\$26.00	\$117,312.00
510-04-00100 PAVEMENT PATCHING (12" MINIMUM THICKNESS) TON	11,705.000	\$148.00	\$1,732,340.00	11,705.000	\$168.00	\$1,966,440.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
713-02-00600 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
713-03-02001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BROKEN LINE) (4" W... MILE	18.404	\$909.00	\$16,729.24	18.404	\$909.00	\$16,729.24
713-04-01001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WI... MILE	8.092	\$1,262.50	\$10,216.15	8.092	\$1,262.50	\$10,216.15
713-04-02002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (6" WI... MILE	25.450	\$1,464.50	\$37,271.53	25.450	\$1,464.50	\$37,271.53
724-02-00100 RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER/ EDGE) MILE	3.587	\$1,212.00	\$4,347.44	3.587	\$1,212.00	\$4,347.44
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	1.000	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
731-02-00101 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (YELLOW) EACH	688.000	\$8.08	\$5,559.04	688.000	\$8.08	\$5,559.04

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
731-02-00102 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/ RED) EACH	20.000	\$8.08	\$161.60	20.000	\$8.08	\$161.60
732-01-01042 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	200.000	\$4.20	\$840.00	200.000	\$4.19	\$838.00
732-01-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WID... LNFT	1,080.000	\$2.02	\$2,181.60	1,080.000	\$2.02	\$2,181.60
732-01-02081 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	162.000	\$18.18	\$2,945.16	162.000	\$18.18	\$2,945.16
732-01-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	59.000	\$18.18	\$1,072.62	59.000	\$18.18	\$1,072.62
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	18.195	\$5,858.00	\$106,586.31	18.195	\$5,858.00	\$106,586.31
732-02-02022 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (6" WIDT... MILE	64.816	\$6,918.50	\$448,429.50	64.816	\$6,918.50	\$448,429.50
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	38.647	\$2,954.25	\$114,172.90	38.647	\$2,954.25	\$114,172.90
732-04-01080 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - L...	2.000	\$404.00	\$808.00	2.000	\$404.00	\$808.00
27 Items	Totals:		\$6,910,888.09			\$7,342,781.09

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
EACH						
732-04-01100 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - R... EACH	2.000	\$404.00	\$808.00	2.000	\$404.00	\$808.00
732-04-18000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (RR CROSSING) EACH	4.000	\$1,313.00	\$5,252.00	4.000	\$1,313.00	\$5,252.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27 Items	Totals:		\$6,910,888.09			\$7,342,781.09